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Bates, Tamara

Subject: FW: Vote No to Discounts of Development Charges

From: Jacqueline Williams < >  
Sent: Sunday, April 28, 2024 2:49 PM 
To: Bates, Tamara <Tamara.Bates@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Office of the Mayor 
<Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron 
<Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy 
<Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt <Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; 
Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Danko, John-Paul <John-Paul.Danko@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; 
Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike 
<Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Vote No to Discounts of Development Charges 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

We should not be allowing development on environmentally important wetlands and farmland PERIOD. 

We should absolutely NOT be providing discounts of development charges to developers who will build job poor, 
automated warehouses on these sensitive lands.  So doing would significantly burden taxpayers now and forever. 

Instead, redevelop existing industrial lands (eg. Stelco) where infrastructure already exists which will provide property 
tax income, good jobs and clean up the environment.   

Please vote NO. 

Thank you, 
J. Williams
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